From: Glenne, Gina </O=EXCHANGELABS/OU=EXCHANGE ADMINISTRATIVE GROUP
(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=302C5810118D4D62BF48AC4C18850B36-
GINA_GLENNE>

To: Picco, Angela
Sent: 3/9/2020 12:03:55 PM
Subject: FW: fisher/cannabis

This is the email I got from Angela. I'm not sure if we want to cite it? Maybe just state “Monies were not
made available in 2018 or 2019 but it is our understanding there are plans to add monies to this grant program in
the future.”

Thoughts?
CDFW didn’t submit any comments on the revised proposed rule.

Gina Glenne
Deputy Field Supervisor
Yreka Fish and Wildlife Service

41-3112 desk
40-4015 cell

(530) 8
(530) 3

From: Eyes, Stephanie A <stephanie_eyes@fws.gov>

Sent: Wednesday, March 04, 2020 2:53 PM

To: Glenne, Gina <gina_glenne@fws.gov>; Picco, Angela <Angela_Picco@fws.gov>; Russell, Daniel
<daniel_russell@fws.gov>; Willy, Elizabeth <elizabeth_wily@fws.gov>; Livingston, Sue
<sue_livingston@fws.gov>; Drake, Madeline K <madeline_drake@fws.gov>; Hull, Josh <Josh_Hul@fws.gov>
Subject: Re: fisher/cannabis

| asked my friend who works for CDFW:
Q: "Do you know if there are CDFW laws that fund marijuana clean-up efforts? | thought it was just a
2017 grant available versus being available on an annual basis for cleanup efforts."

A "We are doing the grants again next year and probably for several years after that."

I'm not sure what to do with this or where exactly this is relevant now that Gina is gone for the rest of
the week.

From: Glenne, Gina <gina glenne@@fws.qov>

Sent: Wednesday, March 4, 2020 12:27 PM

To: Picco, Angela <Angela_Picco@iws. gov>; Russell, Daniel <daniel _russell@iws.gov>; Willy, Elizabeth
<glizabeth willy@fws.gov>; Livingston, Sue <sue _livingston@fws.gov>; Eyes, Stephanie A

<stephanie eyes@fws.qgov>; Drake, Madeline K <madeline drake@fws.gov>; Hull, Josh <Josh Hulléifws.gov>
Subject: FW: fisher/cannabis

I'm working to understand a bit more about the marijuana laws and funding. I've contacted IERC and am
g J 24
hoping they will call back.

It sounds like the 2017 funding was a special pot of money and not a regular funding source. I can find
language about funding restoration in the 2016 laws but haven't yet found them in the 2017 laws.

More soon,



Gina Glenne
Deputy Field Supervisor
Yreka Fish and Wildlife Service

(530) 841-3112 desk
(530) 340-4015 cell

From: Picco, Angela <Angela_Picco@fws. gov>

Sent: Wednesday, March 04, 2020 8:34 AM

To: Glenne, Gina <gina_aglenne@fws.qgov>

Cc: Russell, Daniel <daniel russell@iws.gov>; Eyes, Stephanie A <stephanie eyes@iws.gov>: Hull, Josh
<Josh Hull@iws. qgov>; Willy, Elizabeth <elizabeth wily@fws.gov>; Drake, Madeline K

<madeline drake@fws gov>; Livingston, Sue <sue livingston@iws.gov>; Crowell, Heidi

<heidi crowell@fiws.gov>

Subject: Fw: fisher/cannabis

Hi Gina,

Here is an email from Fris about his review of the document and some more information for the
toxicants section. Thanks.

Angela

Angela Picco, Ph.D.

Deputy Chief of Ecological Services and Regional Recovery Coordinator
California-Great Basin Region 10 (formerly Pacific Southwest Regional Office-Region 8)
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

2800 Cottage Way, Room W-2606

Sacramento, CA 95825

(916) 414-6490 (office)

(916) 335-5169 (work cell)

From: Fris, Michael <michael fris@iws.qov>

Sent: Tuesday, March 3, 2020 2:11 PM

To: Picco, Angela <Angela Picco@fws. gov>; Russell, Daniel <daniel russell@iws.qov>
Cc: Senn, Michael J <michael senn@fws.cov>

Subject: fisher/cannabis

Angela: I’'m in the midst of my review of the fisher document, and as you can see in my comments, the document
still appears to be light in discussing any of cleanup efforts that have occurred or are ongoing. To get whoever on
the right track, here’s the link to DFW's cannabis website. | didn’t look at it in depth, but | do note that the 2018

annual report describes a grant program which funds cleanup efforts. It'd be great to see in the document a

summary of cleanup efforts by DFW, Calfire, and other state and fed agencies. I'm not sure what exactly is out

there, but | know it's more than what we cited in the document.

| believe a portion of the proceeds from legalization are required to go towards cleanup. I've just texted Stafford,
asking him if a more comprehensive summary might be found somewhere online, or if he’s got a lead person who

can point us in the direction of readily available info.
A couple of helpful links are provided below.

hitps://wildlife.ca.gov/Conservation/C annabis#5 353462 3-permitting

https://cannabis.ca.gov/




Michael Fris

Assistant Regional Director, Ecological Services
Interior Region 10/8

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

916-414-6475



